
 
 

1 
 

CITY OF SNOQUALMIE 

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT  

Amendment No. 1 

2023 Overlay Project 
 

 

This Amendment No. 1 amends that certain Public Works contract for the 2023 Overlay 

Project dated June 08, 2023 (“June 08, 2023 Agreement”), which was previously entered into by 

and between the City of Snoqualmie, a Washington municipal corporation (“City”) and CPM 

Development Corporation dba ICON Materials, Inc., a Washington corporation (“Contractor”). 

City and Contractor are collectively referred to in this Amendment No. 1 as “the Parties.”  
 

WHEREAS, the June 08, 2023 Agreement between the Parties provided for Contractor to 

complete the construction of the 2023 Overlay Project as described therein; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City has requested Contractor to provide additional services, including grind 

and overlay of an additional 6000 SY on Mill Pond Rd; and  

 

WHEREAS, Contractor has the resources and capability to perform this work and has provided 

fee estimate for such additional work: and 

 

WHEREAS, the City finds that the fee estimate provided by Contractor is fair and reasonable 

and provides substantial benefits to the City that would not be obtained by rebidding a separate 

contract for this additional work; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties herein do mutually agree as follows: 

 

Section 1 Scope of Work Amended. The work (“Work”), as described in the parties’ 

June 08, 2023 Agreement is hereby amended as follows:  

 

Section 00 03 00. Form of Bid and Bid Schedule. The Bid Schedule of the 

June 08, 2023 Agreement is hereby amended to add the additional work tasks 

set forth in Exhibit A to this Amendment No. 1.  

 

Project Drawings or Plans. The project drawings and plans of the June 08, 

2023 Agreement are hereby amended to add the additional work tasks set forth 

in Exhibit B to this Amendment No. 1.  

 

Section 2. Compensation Amended. Section 2 of the June 08, 2023 Agreement 

is hereby amended to increase the total compensation to be paid Contractor for the Work 

from $622,095 to $726,702.5.  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

2 
 

 

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY: 
 
  

CITY OF SNOQUALMIE,  
WASHINGTON 
 

By:_______________________ 

Its: Mayor 

 

Date:______________________ 

 

CONTRACTOR: ICON Materials, Inc                                             
 
 

By:___________________________ 
 

Typed/Printed Name:__________________ 

 

Its:__________________________________ 

 

Date:_______________________________ 

ATTEST: 
 

 

____________________________ 

Deana Dean, City Clerk 

 

Date:                               

 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:  
 
 
____________________________ 
City Attorney 
 
Date:______________________ 
 

 

 


